Type and standard of dwelling for persons (per cent), by area, type and standard of dwelling, contents and year, 1997, 2001, 2004, 2007

1997
Northern Norway  Live in one-dwelling buliding 90
Own their dwelling 80

Rent without or with limited lease

Live in residential care. Percentage of persons 60 years and above

Dwelling has two or more bath/shower rooms 33
Live in cold dwelling

Live in damp dwelling

Live in poorly ventilated dwelling

Live in dwelling with single glazed windows

Live in crowded dwelling 6
Experience a lack of space 11
Live in very spacious dwelling 33
Dwelling has access to terrace/balcony .
Wood fuel as most important heating system 18
Buliding accessible for wheeled chair users .
Dwelling has more than one floor 72
Number of respondents 325

.. = Data not available. Figures have not been entered into our databases or are too unreliable to be published.

Type and standard of dwelling

2001
91
81

9
3
29

w

45
72
351

. = Category not applicable. Figures do not exist at this time, because the category was not in use when the figures were collected.

Updated: 20080715 10:00
Source: Statistics Norway
Units: per cent

Data type: Stock
Reference period: 31.12.
Database: External PROD

2004
91
79

5

40

w

10
36

49
76
355

2007

16
32
83

49
64
331



