## Type and standard of dwelling for persons (per cent), by area, type and standard of dwelling, contents and year, 1997, 2001, 2004, 2007

		Type and standard of dwelling			
		1997	2001	2004	2007
Northern Norway	Live in one-dwelling buliding	90	91	91	88
	Own their dwelling	80	81	79	78
	Rent without or with limited lease		9	5	9
	Live in residential care. Percentage of persons 60 years and above		3		5
	Dwelling has two or more bath/shower rooms	33	29	40	34
	Live in cold dwelling		3	3	3
	Live in damp dwelling		4	4	5
	Live in poorly ventilated dwelling		14		
	Live in dwelling with single glazed windows		5		
	Live in crowded dwelling	6	6	6	4
	Experience a lack of space	11	13	10	16
	Live in very spacious dwelling	33	33	36	32
	Dwelling has access to terrace/balcony				83
	Wood fuel as most important heating system	18			
	Buliding accessible for wheeled chair users		45	49	49
	Dwelling has more than one floor	72	72	76	64
	Number of respondents	325	351	355	331

<sup>.. =</sup> Data not available. Figures have not been entered into our databases or are too unreliable to be published.

Updated: 20080715 10:00 Source: Statistics Norway Units: per cent

Data type: Stock Reference period: 31.12. Database: External PROD

 $<sup>. =</sup> Category \ not \ applicable. \ Figures \ do \ not \ exist \ at \ this \ time, because \ the \ category \ was \ not \ in \ use \ when \ the \ figures \ were \ collected.$